

**SECTION XIA**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION No. 246 of 2016**

**IN**  
**CIVIL APPEAL No. 2000 OF 2015**

**Bindu Pramod Panicker & Anr.**

**...Appellant/Applicant**

**Versus**

**Pramod Vidyandhar Panicker**

**...Alleged Contemnor**

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that the appeal above mentioned was disposed of with certain directions vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 16.02.2015 (Copy of the same has been annexed at Page Nos. 3-4 in the appeal paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

It is further submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Renjith B., Advocate for Appellant has on 18.03.2016 filed Contempt Petition for disobeying of this Court's order dated 16.02.2015 (Registered as Contempt Petition No. 246 of 2016 and same is placed with appeal paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

It is further submitted that original paper books of the appeal above-mentioned have been weeded out after due preservation and counsel for the Appellant has furnished the fresh paper books and the same are placed for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The contempt petition above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2016.

Sd/-  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR