

DITEM NO.8

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 246/2016 In C.A. No. 2000/2015

BINDU PRAMOD PANICKER AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD VIDYANDHAR PANICKER

Alleged Contemnor/Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 29/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Renjith. B,Adv.

Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal,Adv.

Mr. nas Muhammed Shamnad R.,Adv.

Mr. Arunn Poomulli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Personal appearance of the alleged  
contemnor/respondent is dispensed with for the present.

(Madhu Bala)

(Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master