

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 246/2016 In C.A. No. 2000/2015

BINDU PRAMOD PANICKER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD VIDYANDHAR PANICKER

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, Adv.  
Mr. Renjith. B, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Last and final opportunity is granted to the sole  
respondent for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

List again on 25<sup>th</sup> of January, 2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
04.12.2017

vkt