

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
INHERENT JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) No. 246/2016

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 2000/2015

BINDHU PRAMOD PANICKAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD VIDYANDHAR PANICKER

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties say that the order passed by this Court has since been complied with.

Learned counsel for the petitioners does not press the contempt petition. The contempt petition is, accordingly, dismissed as not pressed.

Learned counsel for the respondent (husband) says that he will continue to comply with the orders passed by this Court.

.....J.
[MADAN B. LOKUR]

.....J.
[DEEPAK GUPTA]

NEW DELHI;
July 2, 2018.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET. (C) No. 246/2016 In C.A. No. 2000/2015

BINDHU PRAMOD PANICKAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD VIDYANDHAR PANICKER

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Renjith. B, AOR
Mr. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Anand Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The contempt petition is dismissed as not pressed in terms of
the signed order.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]